
 
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 
DALLAS DIVISION 

 
In re: 
 
ERICKSON RETIREMENT 
COMMUNITIES, LLC, et al.,  
 
   Debtors 
 

)      Chapter 11 
) 
)      Case No. 09-37010 (SGJ) 
) 
)      Jointly Administered 
)      Hearing Date: May 25, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. 
) 
) 

  
 

NOTICE OF HEARING 
 
 A Hearing on the foregoing Motion to Compel Debtors to Remove Its Surety Bond from 
the Debtors' Contract Assumption List, and for Attorney's Fees set for May 25, 2010 at 9:30 
a.m., before Judge Stacey G. Jernigan, U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of Texas, Dallas 
Division, 1100 Commerce Street, 14th Floor Courtroom #1, Dallas, TX 75242-1496. 
 
 
        /s/ Sidney H. Scheinberg   
     SIDNEY H. SCHEINBERG 
 
 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true copy of the above and foregoing Notice of Hearing has been served on 
each of the following parties of interest on April 20, 2010, as shown:  
 
Via Hand Delivery: 
Vincent P. Slusher, Esq.  
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
1717 Main Street, Suit 4600  
Dallas, TX 75201 
Attorney for the Debtors 
 
Samuel M. Stricklin, Esq.  
Bracewell & Guiliani LLP  
1145 Ross Avenue, Suite 3800 
Dallas, TX 75202-2711 
Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 



George F. McElreath, Esq. 
Office of the United States Trustee  
1100 Commerce, Room 9C60 
Dallas, TX 75242 
 
Via E-mail:  
Thomas R. Califano, Esq. 
thomas.califano@dlapiper.com 
Camisha L. Simmons, Esq. 
camisha.simmons@dlapiper.com 
DLA Piper LLP  (US) 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020-1104 
Attorneys for the Debtors 
 
Michael Baader, Esq.  
mjbaader@Venable.com  
Venable LLP 
750 East Pratt Street, Suite 900,  
Baltimore,  MD Maryland 21202  
Counsel for Redwood  
 
Jorian L. Rose, Esq.  
jlrose@Venable.com   
Carollynn H.G. Callari, Esq. 
ccallari@Venable.com   
Venable LLP 
Rockefeller Center 
1270 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Counsel for Redwood  
 
Daniel S. Connolly, Esq.  
daniel.connolly@bgllp.com 
Andrew J. Schoulder, Esq. 
andrew.schoulder@bgllp.com 
Bracewell & Guiliani LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 1900  
New York, NY 10036 
Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 
         /s/ Sidney H. Scheinberg   
      SIDNEY H. SCHEINBERG 
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